

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 193**

## By Massey

A RESOLUTION to confirm the appointment of Lynne "Michelle" Bowman of Knoxville to the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201, provides for the creation of the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(a)(1)(B)(ii), provides that the Speaker of the House of Representatives shall appoint a teacher or instructional supervisor in the lower grades, grades kindergarten through three (K-3), to the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission; and

WHEREAS, Speaker Beth Harwell, acting pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(a)(1)(B)(ii), has appointed Lynne "Michelle" Bowman of Knoxville as a member of the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission for a term that commenced August 31, 2018, and expires June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(b)(1), provides that each appointed member shall be confirmed by joint resolution of the General Assembly upon recommendation of the Education Committee of the Senate and the Education Administration and Planning Committee of the House of Representatives; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby confirm the appointment of Lynne "Michelle" Bowman to the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission for a term that commenced August 31, 2018, and expires June 30, 2021.

## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. \_\_193\_\_

ADOPTED:	April 8, 2019	
	15-	RANDY McNALLY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
	Sla	GLEN CASADA, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
APPROVED this	s <u>// 世</u> day of	<b>pril</b> 2019
Br	ill LEE, GOVERNO	······································